
Average annual results for 2025 year to date

Year to date

19/01/2025

(µg/m
3
)

24.6

3.1

3.7

2.1

3.2

31.8

12.7

0.0

8.6

14.0

15.8

24.1

5.9

Performance measures index (yearly average)*

0 – 18.8

18.8 - 37.6

37.6 – 56.4

56.4 – 85.5

More than 85.5

*Rounded to one decimal.

Sulfur dioxide concentration (µg/m
3
)

Suter Road

RSL

Zena Street

Police Reserve

May Downs

Mary Street

Nineteenth Avenue

Note for reading these tables:  These results show the average of all hourly results reported during 

the year. Each result therefore represents an average over an extended period of time. The results 

track our performance towards meeting our Environmental Authority (EA) limit of an average annual rate 

of 57 micrograms per cubic metre of air (µg/m
3
).

Sulphur dioxide monitor location

Spinifex State School

Parkside Flats

Wau Street

Sunset State School

Corella Street

Healy State School


