

A GLENCORE Company

Average annual results for 2025 year to date

Note for reading these tables: These results show the average of all hourly results reported during the year. Each result therefore represents an average over an extended period of time. The results track our performance towards meeting our Environmental Authority (EA) limit of an average annual rate of 57 micrograms per cubic metre of air $(\mu g/m^3)$.

Sulphur dioxide monitor location	Year to date 19/01/2025
	(µg/m³)
Wau Street	24.6
Sunset State School	3.1
Corella Street	3.7
Healy State School	2.1
Suter Road	3.2
RSL	31.8
Zena Street	12.7
Police Reserve	0.0
Spinifex State School	8.6
Parkside Flats	14.0
Mary Street	15.8
May Downs	24.1
Nineteenth Avenue	5.9

Performance measures index (yearly average)*

Sulfur dioxide concentration (µg/m³)
0 – 18.8
18.8 - 37.6
37.6 – 56.4
56.4 – 85.5
More than 85.5

^{*}Rounded to one decimal.